

## Date of Notice 11/22/2022

## **COURTESY NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION**

A project is being implemented by the Port of San Diego to improve infrastructure and facilities on and around San Diego Bay for the benefit of the community and the public. The purpose of this notice is to inform the public that project construction will be initiated soon and to provide contact information should there be questions during construction.

**PROJECT NAME:** Electrical Improvements - Phase 3 at Tenth Avenue

Marine Terminal

**PROJECT FILE NUMBER:** Project No. EC-0005-01; Contract No. 2021-09

CITY / COUNCIL DISTRICT: San Diego / Council District 3

**PROJECT ADDRESS:** 1800 Crosby Road, San Diego, CA 92101

**CONSTRUCTION DURATION:** 560 calendar days, beginning mid-December 2022

**WORK HOURS:** 7 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

Monday through Friday

**CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:** Eric Guerreiro

MAILING ADDRESS: 3165 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92101

**PHONE NUMBER:** 619.686.6451

**E-MAIL ADDRESS**: eguerreiro@portofsandiego.org

In addition to this Notice of Construction, there may be other information regarding the project available on the Port's website. These may include documents related to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and California Coastal Act, as applicable.

Plans and specifications are also available for download on the Port's website, <a href="http://vendors.planetbids.com/sdupd/quicksearch.cfm?stage=bidding">http://vendors.planetbids.com/sdupd/quicksearch.cfm?stage=bidding</a>. For assistance in downloading these documents, please contact the Procurement Department at 619.686.6392.

During construction, pedestrian and vehicular traffic will be routed around the work sites and noise may be experienced due to machinery and other construction operations. All construction will be limited to the designated working hours only.

If you have any questions after reviewing this notice, please call the Port's Construction Manager at the contact information listed above.

Date: 11/22/2022